6-6
August 1997
CA3310, CA3310A
CMOS, 10-Bit, A/D Converters
with Internal Track and Hold
Features
• CMOS Low Power (Typ). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15mW
• Single Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3V to 6V

(PDIP, SBDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
 NUMBER
LINEARITY
 (INL, DNL)
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CA3310E ±0.75 LSB -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.6
CA3310AE ±0.5 LSB -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.6
CA3310M ±0.75 LSB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
CA3310AM ±0.5 LSB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
CA3310D ±0.75 LSB -55 to 125 24 Ld SBDIP D24.6
CA3310AD ±0.5 LSB -55 to 125 24 Ld SBDIP D24.6
1
2
3
4